

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 10/5/13

Project: 2013 MFT & CDBG RESURFACE AND SIDEWALK
 Section: N/A
 Estimate: \$455,282.70
 Budgeted:
 Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Time 10:00
 Appropriation
 Attended By E.S.
 T.B.

Engineering Division Construction Estimate	TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION INC 1975 Powis Road P.O. Box 235 West Chicago, IL 60188 Low Bidder	ALAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS 1900 Wright Blvd Schaumburg, IL 60193	SCHROEDER AND SCHROEDER, INC 7306 Central Park Skokie IL 60076	CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS 225 Teslar Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047
--	--	--	--	--

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Carriagewalk Removal and Replacement, 5 inch	SQFT	450	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,712.50
2	Carriagewalk Removal	SQFT	13,293	\$ 1.80	\$ 23,927.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 23,262.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,293.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,293.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,293.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SQFT	13,279	\$ 1.80	\$ 23,902.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,279.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,279.00
4	P.C. Concrete Sidewalk 5 inch	SQFT	25,095	\$ 5.00	\$ 125,475.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 87,832.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 105,399.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 104,144.25	\$ 4.95	\$ 124,220.25
5	Concrete Paver Sidewalk (Special)	SQFT	130	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
6	Curb Removal	FOOT	3,290	\$ 3.25	\$ 10,692.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,337.50
7	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter B6.12	FOOT	2,960	\$ 16.50	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 46,028.00
8	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter M2 (Special)	FOOT	3,290	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 46,060.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 47,705.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 53,462.50
9	Structure Adjustments	EACH	13	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2 Inch	SQYD	9,172	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,344.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 20,637.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 20,178.40	\$ 2.75	\$ 25,223.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 19,719.80
11	Bituminous Material (Prime Coat)	GAL	3,438	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,251.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 343.80	\$ 0.10	\$ 343.80	\$ 2.35	\$ 8,079.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 34.38
12	Aggregate Material (Prime Coat)	TON	93	\$ 1.80	\$ 167.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.93
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50, 2"	TON	1,035	\$ 63.00	\$ 65,205.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 79,177.50	\$ 70.70	\$ 73,174.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 87,975.00
14	Dettable Warning	SQFT	64	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00
15	P.C. Concrete Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 6 inch	SQYD	188	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,896.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,920.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 4 inch	SQYD	568	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 24,424.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 36,352.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,880.00
17	Class D Patching, Type I, 6 inch	SQYD	250	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 10,625.00
18	Class D Patching, Type II, 6 inch	SQYD	75	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
16	Class D Patching, Type III, 6 inch	SQYD	75	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Class D Patching, Type IV, 6 inch	SQYD	75	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 16,226.14	\$ 16,226.14
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 6 inch	FOOT	272	\$ 3.50	\$ 952.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 1,931.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,176.00
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 24 Inch	FOOT	68	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 1,931.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,020.00

Total	As Read	\$	455,282.70	\$	393,508.05	\$	433,909.70	\$	454,832.45	\$	454,900.00
Bid	As Corrected										

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date 10/5/13

Project: 2013 MFT & CDBG RESURFACE AND SIDEWALK
 Section: N/A
 Estimate: \$455,282.70
 Budgeted:
 Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Time 10:00
 Appropriation
 Attended By E.S.
 T.B.

ARROW ROAD CONSTRUCTION CO. 3401 s Busse Rd. PO Box 334 Mt Prospect, IL 60058	ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC. 1166 Lake Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098	COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION INC 75 Koppie Dr Gilberts, IL 60136
---	--	--

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Carriagewalk Removal and Replacement, 5 inch	SQFT	450	\$ 8.35	\$ 2,857.50	\$ 11.35	\$ 5,107.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00
2	Carriagewalk Removal	SQFT	13,293	\$ 1.35	\$ 17,945.55	\$ 3.80	\$ 50,513.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,586.00
3	Sidewalk Removal	SQFT	13,279	\$ 1.10	\$ 14,606.90	\$ 2.70	\$ 35,853.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,558.00
4	P.C. Concrete Sidewalk 5 inch	SQFT	25,095	\$ 4.00	\$ 100,380.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 122,965.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 125,475.00
5	Concrete Paver Sidewalk (Special)	SQFT	130	\$ 21.10	\$ 2,743.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
6	Curb Removal	FOOT	3,280	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 45,073.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,320.00
7	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter B6.12	FOOT	2,960	\$ 14.75	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 39,812.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 53,280.00
8	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter M2 (Special)	FOOT	3,280	\$ 15.05	\$ 49,514.50	\$ 14.25	\$ 46,882.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 52,640.00
9	Structure Adjustments	EACH	13	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, 2 inch	SQYD	9,172	\$ 2.75	\$ 25,223.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 20,453.58	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,102.00
11	Bituminous Material (Prime Coat)	GAL	3,438	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,251.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 343.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,314.00
12	Aggregate Material (Prime Coat)	TON	93	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 279.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix "D", N50, 2"	TON	1,035	\$ 71.35	\$ 73,847.25	\$ 74.85	\$ 77,573.25	\$ 78.00	\$ 80,730.00
14	Detctable Warning	SQFT	64	\$ 21.10	\$ 1,350.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00
15	P.C. Concrete Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 6 inch	SQYD	168	\$ 51.70	\$ 8,685.60	\$ 60.30	\$ 10,130.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,240.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement Removal and Replacement, 4 inch	SQYD	569	\$ 54.30	\$ 30,842.40	\$ 52.25	\$ 29,678.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 39,760.00
17	Class D Patching, Type I, 6 inch	SQYD	250	\$ 79.50	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	Class D Patching, Type II, 6 inch	SQYD	75	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 3,787.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,525.00
18	Class D Patching, Type III, 6 inch	SQYD	75	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,525.00
20	Class D Patching, Type IV, 6 inch	SQYD	75	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 48.60	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,525.00
21	Traffic Control and Protection	LSUM	1	\$ 13,777.00	\$ 13,777.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 6 inch	FOOT	272	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 163.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,080.00
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings - Line 24 Inch	FOOT	68	\$ 20.90	\$ 1,421.20	\$ 2.40	\$ 163.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,720.00

Total	As Read	\$	455,256.50	\$	526,258.11	\$	587,649.00
	As Corrected						